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AMOREPACIFIC CORP

EHHA
ISR
i

KR7090430000

it K]

50

463, 348.

05

0. 57

59

CREDICORP LTD

BMG2519Y1084

5K [

470

449, 590.

63

60

ANTOFAGASTA PLC

GB0000456144

5, 448

436, 375.

07

61

SESA GOA LTD ADR

US78413F1030

3,652

435, 019.

70

62

CIA BRASILEIRA DE
DIS-PREF

WBYiitpiy
B

N

BRPCARACNPRO | 78
UESF
5

Jit

&SNl

1, 500

431, 307.

43

63

X 5 RETAIL GROUP
NV-REGS GDR

US98387E2054 | 1£3
[ B
L5
B

3, 166

420, 568.

12

64

ANTA SPORTS
PRODUCTS LTD

o W
= =
R

KYG040111059 | Fik
WS
5
B

A
e

43, 000

420, 497.

00

65

CHINA RESOURCES
POWER HOLDIN

e

HK0836012952 | # ik
%
5
Jit

A
e

24,000

419, 100.

00

66

HUADIAN POWER INTL
CORP-H

e [
b

CNE1000003D8 | Zi

EZR

A
e

108, 000

402, 050.

25

67

DOCTOR REDDYS
LAB-ADR

US2561352038

5% [

1,512

401, 425.

90

68

LG HAUSYS LTD

LG #r#d
M
PR 7

KR7108670001

7 [

341

401, 224

75

69

FIBRA UNO

MXCFFU000001 | 229§

HE

[k

18, 600

399, 385.

82
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ADMINISTRACION SA

70

SANLAM LTD

S
AR

ZAE000070660

ZEIE

10, 724

383, 021.

29

.47

71

COWAY CO LTD

R
PR 2 #]

KR7021240007

i#Hi ]

728

374, 944.

65

. 46

72

PORTO SEGURO SA

BRPSSAACNORT

e

4, 200

373, 590.

38

.46

73

GOME ELECTRICAL
APPLIANCES

EIESEE)
&

BMG3978C1249

[
e

367, 000

369, 958.

94

.46

74

PTT GLOBAL CHEMICAL
PCL-FOR

PTT 43k
1 T
AR

v

TH1074010014

28,200

360, 875.

54

.45

75

PTT EXPLORATION &
PROD-FOR

PTT #h#x
sk
Bt s
R 7

TH0355A10Z12

11, 200

355, 661.

95

.44

76

FOSUN
INTERNATIONAL

HEH
7

it
e
Bt

HK0656038673

A
e

43, 000

351, 551.

88

.43

7

PIRAEUS BANK S. A

i M
e

GRS014003008

7is i

25,783

350, 629.

51

.43

78

E-MART CO LTD

KR7139480008

i#Hi [

248

349, 858.

18

.43

79

PP LONDON SUMATRA
INDONES PT

1D1000118409

B e

282, 400

338, 730.

94

.42

80

MOBILE

US6074091090 | 4%y

5% [

2,683

325, 867.

18

.40
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TELESYSTEMS—SP ADR E%
L5
Hr

81 HYOSUNG BEEKE | KR7004800009 | #H[H i 781 321, 033. 31 .40
CORPORATION Azt TESR
L5
Hr

82 CHINA RAILWAY dr[EZ | CNE100000981 | &k | HEEF 58,000 | 313,975.75 .39

CONSTRUCTION-H i WS s

L5
Hr

83 INDOFOOD SUKSES ENZ4& | ID1000057003 | EfijE EIE! 89,100 | 309, 308. 38 .38
MAKMUR TBK P 7558 Jery
Bt A TAE
PR ] AL
Vi

84 KCC CORP &ML | KR7002380004 | FHE 55 [ 78 292, 638. 95 .36
TAEH %
25
Jit

85 HELLENIC oS e | GRS260333000 | 7 i 1 3,178 288, 122. 82 .36
TELECOMMUN R W%
ORGANIZA L5
Jit

86 BANK NEGARA ENEE | ID1000096605 | EfjjE EI)E 116,500 | 287, 625.91 .36
INDONESIA PERSER | Z4RAT Je vt
Bt IANS
PR 2 ] AL
S

87 | SISTEMA JSFC-REG S | PEIEHE | US4812202042 | 163 | ZHH 1, 468 278, 195. 16 .34
SPONS GDR AEYR = B
Bt

88 | ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI - 7ZAE000043485 | F§IE [EIZ 2,592 266, 635. 52 .33
LTD WEFF
Bt

89 | TATNEFT-SPONSORED | #A#Hf7 | US6708312052 | 123K e [E 1, 092 260, 826. 05 .32
ADR i A 51N
A5
i

90 BANK RAKYAT ENJ2 A | ID1000118201 | EpfE EIE! 47,500 | 254, 110. 64 .31
INDONESIA PERSER | EARAT JETH
Bt AN
B2 ] AL
%47 T 3t60 T
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91

UNIVERSAL ROBINA
CORP

PHY9297P1004

i
R
pas

11, 320

246, 179.

09

.30

92

BDO UNIBANK INC

PHYO077751022

i
R
pas

18,670

246, 033.

78

.30

93

PHILIPPINE LONG
DISTANCE TEL

PH7182521093

#
=
5t

565

237, 940.

21

.29

94

SK TELECOM

KR7017670001

i

155

222,902.

64

. 28

95

NEXEN TIRE
CORPORATION

KR7002350007

[
EZF
25

i

2,320

217, 956.

00

.27

96

ECORODOVIAS INFRA E
LOG SA

BRECORACNORS

&SNl

4, 800

202, 893.

31

.25

97

S—-1 CORPORATION

KR7012750006

L]

409

202, 441.

75

.25

98

NATIONAL BANK OF
GREECE

i i
FHUT

GRS003003019

i M
e

i

9,001

201, 744.

65

.25

99

GRUPO FINANCIERO
BANORTE-0

MXP370711014

e
=
]

4, 500

198, 053.

67

.24

100

HANIL E-HWA CO LTD

i
AR

Al

KR7007860000

7 [

1,434

184, 421.

65

.23

101

UNITED TRACTORS TBK
PT

BE &1t
PIHL
A IR

Al

1D1000058407

B e

15, 400

184, 319.

75

.23
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5 F

102

CHINA OVERSEAS LAND
& INVEST

Hh
bR R

HK0688002218

itk
e

e
s

12,000

179, 070. 00 0.22

103

MULTIPLUS SA -

BRMPLUACNOR3

e 1, 700

173, 190. 24 0.21

104

SINOTRANS
LIMITED-H

[ 4

B

eI
#l

CNE1000004F1

o A 41, 000

163, 695. 06 0.20

105

TRULY f& A
INTERNATIONAL 93
HOLDINGS

KYG910191363

i
%

36, 000

134, 874. 00 0.17

106

KT&G CORP -

KR7033780008

[
EZF
25

[EHE 206

112, 109. 55 0.14

107

CIA ENERGETICA DE -
SP-PREF B

BRCESPACNPB4

ARt} 582

45,171.90 0. 06

VE: FrAESACIE SR A ISIN ALRE ,

7.5 REH AR BT A S HERZRE)

7.5.1 R RASHE H YIRS R 1#E 2%8HET 20 2 R 3 % A

SRURAL: NIRRT

- o )
- N E R (FE30) UEZFARAY NCE S BN T FrE i E
N Bl (%)
1 PETROCHINA CO LTD-H CNE1000003W8 1,029, 935. 52 1. 19
2 BANCO BRADESCO SA-PREF BRBBDCACNPRS 943, 266. 42 1. 09
3 | SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO LTD | KR7005930003 929, 767. 94 1. 07
4 | SHINHAN FINANCIAL GROUP KR7055550008 770,421. 64 0.89
LTD
5 ITAU UNIBANCO HOLDING BRITUBACNPR1 770, 107. 55 0.89
S-PREF
6 | KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORP | KR7015760002 668, 503. 50 0.77
7 MONDI PLC GBOOB1CRLC47 655, 716. 99 0.75
HON HAI PRECISION-GDR REG | US4380902019 647, 269. 37 0.75
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S
9 | TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR-SP | US8740391003 638, 121. 37 0.73
ADR
10 | CHINA UNICOM HONG KONG LTD | HK0000049939 634, 375. 87 0.73
11 WYNN MACAU LTD KYG981491007 626, 018. 48 0.72
12 CIELO SA BRCIELACNOR3 620, 152. 96 0.71
13 | TELEKOMUNIKASI INDONESIA | ID1000129000 608, 311. 24 0.70
PER
14 AGRICULTURAL BANK OF CNE100000Q43 575, 608. 09 0. 66
CHINA-H
15 | AXIS BANK LTD- GDR REG S | US05462W1099 560, 651. 54 0.65
16 PKO BANK POLSKI SA PLPK00000016 551, 549. 07 0.63
17 | STEINHOFF INTL HOLDINGS | ZAE000016176 550, 643. 36 0.63
LTD
18 HDFC BANK LTD-ADR US40415F1012 547, 208. 58 0.63
19 CHINA OVERSEAS LAND & HK0688002218 537, 051. 20 0. 62
INVEST
20 KT&G CORP KR7033780008 530, 359. 72 0.61

e 1 SEANESFE LN 80 (A B e AR A H ), ANEAEFI A 5 9
2. FTHEFHARRS KA ISIN AXRS

7.5.2 RTHE i SAUE W IIVIE G B E 20807 20 4 BB 5 B4
SHRA: ARTT

. IR
- AR FR @) U AR AMEENAH | APk
~ il (%)
1 TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR-SP US8740391003 1,404, 375. 72 1.62
ADR
2 CNOOC LTD HK0883013259 1, 059, 319. 40 1. 22
3 | AU OPTRONICS CORP-SPON ADR | US0022551073 1, 043, 516. 17 1. 20
4 GAZPROM OAO-SPON ADR US3682872078 1, 024, 384. 97 1. 18
5 TENAGA NASTONAL BHD MYL534700009 1,010, 139. 15 1. 16
6 | SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO LTD | KR7005930003 1, 005, 096. 05 1. 16
7 | VIPSHOP HOLDINGS LTD — ADS | US92763W1036 812, 683. 30 0.94
8 | GREAT WALL MOTOR COMPANY-H | CNE100000338 805, 105. 56 0.93
9 SK HOLDINGS CO LTD KR7003600004 781, 970. 15 0.90
10 MONDI LTD ZAE000156550 742, 885. 28 0. 86
11 SK TELECOM KR7017670001 730, 653.91 0. 84
12 NASPERS LTD-N SHS ZAE000015889 680, 957. 37 0.78
13 | PING AN INSURANCE GROUP CNE1000003X6 674, 749. 70 0.78
CO-H
14 POSCO-ADR US6934831099 674, 716. 60 0.78
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15 PETROCHINA CO LTD-H CNE1000003W8 659, 117. 23 0.76
16 HANA FINANCIAL GROUP KR7086790003 653, 044. 08 0.75
17 | CHINA TELECOM CORP LTD-H | CNE1000002V2 636, 445. 48 0.73
18 SANLAM LTD ZAE000070660 622, 698. 47 0.72
19 | MAGNIT OJSC-SPON GDR REGS | US55953Q2021 588, 203. 30 0. 68
20 BANCO DO BRASIL S.A. BRBBASACNOR3 574, 599. 64 0. 66

FE: 1 S SRR S A (RS R AR LA B ) . ANEFER RS 5 B
2. FTHIEHARAS KA ISIN AXHS .

7.5.3 AR B B9 SE N LA 2 0 R S SN B

A KRt
SENRAS (RAT) i 42,407, 995. 60
SEHIRN (RS S 53, 394, 662. 78

T SENBCERE A SN 32 SR USN S B4 SRS RS el sS S ale LRSS Hi) . AN
FEAHREZ 5 P

7.6 IRIERIFEHER I RORFRRAS

W

7.7 FARR A RAE o B S5 1 E OB R N PP B A 48 B4R 5 A

P

7.8 IR A SAPHE 5 B SR HE LB/ HEF K BT B SCRAEZ 83 9 4

e

7.9 AR A S E o Fe B 7= i (E OB R/ INHE P RO B 4% S REAT AR R R A 4
o

7.10 HIRZEA RHHE S ESTPE B D HEFR T2 E2EREHAHA
SRR NIRRT

i R4 T
e Fe 4 2K REEHRA | BEFR BN ARME HE LA
(%)
1 HANG SENG ETF T EIF | Hang Heng | 2,040, 493. 13 2.52
H-SHARE INDEX 8% | Investment
ETF Management
Ltd
2 ISHARES MSCI ETF T HAJF | BlackRock | 1,223,533.50 1.51
EMERGING LG =R Fund
MARKET Advisors
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7.11 WEAEHRE E

7111 FEEEFENIH TR IEFNRITEEAFTR N R EIF T LRAE, RE
WMERB A —ENRBIATTER. LTHER.

7.11.2 ARERER BT TR BERE HE S R E N &EREE.

7.11.3 AR A& 0B =4
Bz NRM
e
1 | fEHRIES: -
2 | MUEREE K -
3 | MSEA] 343, 860. 99
4 | MYCRE 618. 34
5 | MW HRIEK 5,943. 52
6 | HARRYGK _
7| fERETRH -
8 | Hith 25, 012. 24
9 | &if 375, 435. 09

7.11.4 WIRFFH I T 5 BT AT #5345 27 A 41

x

7.11.5 JRET 4 BE A AERIEZ RGO H BB

x

§8 ZEMIHFAEANER
8.1 HIREEHHRFE NP BEFE NG

AL B

A NGt
AP | PR WU N
V) S 2 2
L e e 2
FFH L A R
4, 495 18, 903. 57 11, 485, 770. 41 13. 52% 73,485,768.06 | 86.48%
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8.2 PIRESEEANKMNWA RFEEESKFMR

TiH A mEas () o FE 4 S A EL A5
HEEHNFTA M T 100, 026. 67 0. 12%
AR S
8.3 HiRESEH AWM RFFE EFBRNES LI E X [/ FE R

iH FEEEMHBERNBEXE i)
AN T B RE BN G1 . FEEFG A 5T 0
T 5T N AT U 4
0
AIEE TS AR A AT RS
§ 9 FHAEESHFHZ
Hfr: 4y

REeAFEAEMH (2011 F£6 B 21 B ) M550

426, 647, 075. 13

AR S IR A < A B

95, 646, 248. 95

AR S e R DA 5

575, 575. 81

R - A i S I < B ] 3 450

11, 250, 286. 29

AR WAL YR AR B (B> L7 -7 35581

AR ST A e < 47y BT

84,971, 538. 47

§ 10 EXEHE R
10.1 EEHHFE ARSI

A, AEERATFRERHFRAAT AR,

102 Z2&EFHEAN. ZEREANENESHERTHERAFERS)

AT T 2014 4 3 A 21 HHEIF 2014 SR —XIRNBAR 2, SURGETE IS et
HHIRS . RIS LIRSS, FIEME SO A N E R IR L oA A A . 2014
3 H 21 HARBEIFEZJEEFSE AR, S RE 0T AnEHEK, AF
3T 2014 45 3 H 27 HAN 2014 4F 6 H 21 HAEFE & SRR 2 5] Wk ATF 4R 1 I E F K BAE
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HEAE B

TIHKE (QDII) 2014 FRAF R &

NEMPHEFKIERA S

e REN.

AR A, P E TRERAT IR AR AR (U R

MEgH. PR e Al ERR

FHAAEAAT B8

BN RARIR B 2 S T80T

PR 5T

H S 20 B S R S RO AT AT 5

o PIRETRT G (UEZFHH A

EHATEMINE) BIMHRIE, If
CEPEIERS®%. AFCT 2014 7 H 7 HERAFTNEERENEEFLE, B30IHedn

“ZIK

n) I,ﬁz
B T8 RIEFR AR T A
FEE .

Bk
N

h)

S3EN:

oit
=
WE

B/\

2, AAKFEEA

AT E

%

7]

103 B RESEEN. ZE&M7™. ESFEEWHFHIFR

ARG AT SR G E BN M DU G NSt E L S URAF I

10.4 H S RIS IR

AR ST e R SRS AR R A A

10.5 NEEHTHITHS

TS AT iR L
ARG A AR AT R T AL G IR, AR
P 2 T 55 R

10.6 EEAN. FTEAKAREEEN RZBERL T FER

 ARRESRREA AR,
USRS
RN, RS BT AT B R 2 3

A S BN AR R 2
PRI AR B TS5 81Tt DA EE AR T R O
WA RS A ANAL 11 o

R 2

UESFAE 5 T

10.7 &M AR AR 5B IuhA XL
10.7.1 Z2EH IR AR 5B IT R BT RSB

SRR ARG
By X TS
spes |2 e e
] A NS N NN e SRRy 7Y = Vai
8| mkew mecwmowl  ome | L ik
= 1L
i
BANK OF NEW YORK] - 3,125, 723. 73 3. 26% 4, 160. 96 3. 41% -
BARCLAYS = 40, 922. 15 0. 04% 28. 64 0. 02% -
BARCLAYS CAPITAL| - 1, 537, 075. 22| 1. 60% 3, 187. 14 2.61% -
INC.
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BLOOMBERG - 82, 679. 81 0. 09% 82. 68 0. 07% -
TRADEBOOK
CIMB SECURITIES - 260, 304. 96 0. 27% 520. 60 0. 43% -
CITIGROUP - 2,435, 668. 11 2. 54% 4, 410. 61 3. 62% -
CREDIT LYONNAIS - 135, 286. 62 0. 14% 338. 19 0. 28% -
SEC. INC
CREDIT SUISSE - 2, 738, 884. 56 2. 86% 8, 373. 41 6. 86% -
DAIWA SECURITIES - 3, 404, 240. 55 3. 55% 7, 158. 98 5. 87% -
AMERICA INC.
DEUTSCHE BANK - 1,111, 995. 69 1. 16% 2,683. 12 2. 20% -
SECURITIES INC.
GOLDMAN SACHS & - 1,510, 130. 81 1. 58% 3,073.77 2. 52% -
C0. INC
HSBC ICN - 1,612, 270. 30 1. 68% 10, 215. 64 8. 37% -
ING BANK - 2, 440, 883. 36 2. 55% 7, 235.85 5. 93% -
INSTINET CORP. - 1,341, 419. 69 1. 40% 1, 341. 34 1. 10% -
176 - 645, 310. 89 0. 67% 645. 33 0. 53% -
ITG-CSA - 13,729, 885. 86 14. 33% 13, 852. 99 11. 36% -
J. P. MORGAN - 13,258, 253. 56 13. 84% 11, 918. 06 9. 77% -
JEFFERIES & - 187, 587. 90 0. 20% 147. 33 0. 12% -
€0, INC
MACQUARTE - 8, 348, 749. 85 8. 71% 3,961.51 3. 25% -
CAPITAL-EURO
MACQUARTE - 4,717, 607. 77 4. 92% 8, 428. 33 6. 91% -
CAPTIAL
MACQUARTE-ASTA - 7, 088. 60 0. 01% 4.96 0. 00% -
ALOGRITHMS
MERRILL LYNCH - 9, 256, 743. 81 9. 66% 12,513.32 10. 26% -
MORGAN STANLEY - 3,310, 619. 84 3. 46% 4, 802. 62 3. 94% -
SANFORD - 46, 836. 54 0. 05% 363. 49 0. 30% -
BERNSTEIN
SCOTIA CAPITAL - 191, 901. 17 0. 20% 183. 52 0. 15% -
MARKETS INC
STIFEL - 10,489, 117.90 10. 95% 4, 952. 99 4. 06% -
NICOLAUS-PROGRAM
UBS SECURITIES - 9, 760, 188. 69 10. 19% 7, 254. 94 5. 95% -
WESTMINSTER - 74, 311. 52 0. 08% 148. 62 0. 12% -
RESEARCH
WOORI _E - - - - - -
SECURITIES
CREDIT AGRICOLE - - - - - -
SEC
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NOMURA N N
SECURITIES
INTERNATIONAL
INC.

RENATSSANCE N N
CAPITAL

SANTANDER N N
INVESTMENT

BRADESCO - N
SECURITIES

BTIG LLC - N

CANTOR N N
FITZGERALD AND
CO., INC

CCB N -
INTERNATIONAL
SECURITIES LTD.

HYUNDAI N -
SECURITIES

INVESTEC N -
BANK (UK) LIMITED

KINIGHT N N
SECURITIES

KOREAN N N
INVESTMENT

LIQUIDNET-CSA N N

PENSERRA N N
SECURITIES LLC

REDBURN PARTNERS N N
LLP

SAMSUNG n N
SECURITIES INC.

SBERBANK CIB (UK) N N
LTD

STANDARD BANK PLC| N N

VTB CAPITAL PLC N N

WELLS FARGO N N
SECURITIES LLC

RS - -

e 1 AREESEBAGE T IRS TR FbRE, BRI

(1) ZHHATREN:

RAMRANE, 5 25 bEE,

RERG A PRI T 2 7 SEBLRCEE AR RS, AIEE WRME . MR, B




HAEHNTIARE (QDID 2014 - 4F E ki

(2) WEFUSCRIMNSS: RERS BRI AL G b 5575 22, SRt M TR M Tk s Ay e I e 55, E04%
BIMEN = AT KINEETISED . ARL I, YA 5 v 4

(3) W55y W7 BiE. SAET SR TATLATS, SCRA W 1 22 4Tl B

(4 Ja GEMEAAFENE: RO AEHESCRF 2%, PAFEITRIMEE T, RORE R,
(5) HLMERFNN ST HI B B S IR A i, REME BN 2 30Mb 55 A A, B KPR EE M i 5)
BT, NEE BRI 2

(6) HAnAAFEE MG ANF LS ESE.

WA BT HRAEAR S LA _ERRAEEAT PG 5 I 45 S SN B A SR B A, B I3 e A4 ARt AR 4R
PR R I B A E -

2 FRIH ARG VPO

(D AR AR AR s Ea” Kb,

(2) FHZFRSRBEIIRT ST S S A B ARSS AT & EOR, MR R R tbifE, ARHR
AT B HAZ 5 TR Ao

3. AR W IR 45 %5 767 STIFEL NICOLAUS-PROGRAM. BARCLAYS: AR5 HAT 514 i IR 55 5574

10.7.2 &M IS A B3 5 Bouit 4T A IESF # % KB L
SERAL NRMIT

A 5 i3 B AZ 5 BUIEAZ 5 REZ G
7 24 1 5 2 1 5 7 24 1A 2
T 2R e I5 M4 | R | i o 4
PG| i | e o g PSSR | RO | L
WA EA | B AR AT A DRSS

L A5 i e

1 L A ¥ EE 451
BANK OF NEW YORK = R - B

BARCLAYS - B . - | - ] _

BARCLAYS CAPITAL . B - | - - - _
INC.
BLOOMBERG . B - | - - - _
TRADEBOOK
CIMB SECURITIES . B - | - - - _

CITIGROUP - N - N - 3,477, 935. 21 40. 46%

CREDIT LYONNAIS . B - . . - - _
SEC. INC
CREDIT SUISSE = - - - _

1, 961, 276. 92 22. 81%

DAIWA SECURITIES . B - . . - - _
AMERICA INC.
DEUTSCHE BANK . B - . . - - _

SECURITIES INC.

O
o
o
=
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GOLDMAN SACHS &
CO. INC

HSBC ICN

ING BANK

INSTINET CORP.

ITG

ITG-CSA

J. P. MORGAN

-2, 476, 099. 21

28. 80%

JEFFERIES &
Co, INC

MACQUARIE
CAPITAL-EURO

MACQUARIE
CAPTIAL

MACQUARIE-ASTA
ALOGRITHMS

MERRILL LYNCH

MORGAN STANLEY

SANFORD
BERNSTEIN

681, 690. 61

7.93%

SCOTIA CAPITAL
MARKETS INC

STIFEL
INICOLAUS—PROGRAM

UBS SECURITIES

WESTMINSTER
RESEARCH

WOORI_E
SECURITIES

CREDIT AGRICOLE
SEC

NOMURA
SECURITIES
INTERNATIONAL
INC.

RENATSSANCE
CAPITAL

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT

BRADESCO
SECURITIES

BTIG LLC
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CANTOR | B . | | - | _
FITZGERALD AND
CO., INC

CCB B B . - . - | _
INTERNATIONAL
SECURITIES LTD.

HYUNDAI B B . - . - | _
SECURITIES

INVESTEC - B - - - - - _
BANK (UK) LIMITED

KINIGHT . B - - - - - _
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